
     
 

 

Texas USDA Rural Development State Office 

101 South Main Street, Suite 102 

Temple, TX 76501 

Phone: (254) 742-9700 

Fax: (844) 496-8123 

TDD: (254) 742-9712 

 

Name Title Phone Email 

Edd Hargett State Director (254) 742-9710  Edward.Hargett@tx.usda.gov 

Tasha Lemon Secretary (254) 742-9751 Tasha.Lemon@tx.usda.gov 

Erika Archie Public Affairs Specialist (254) 742-9703 Erika.Archie@tx.usda.gov 

Terry Czerwien State Environmental Coordinator (254) 742-9704 Terry.Czerwien@tx.usda.gov 

John Kirchhoff Acting Management Control Officer (254) 742-9711 John.Kirchhoff@tx.usda.gov 

Carolyn Turner Regional Civil Rights Manager (254) 742-9747 Carolyn.Turner@tx.usda.gov 
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Name Title Phone Email 

Gary Jacobs Administrative Program Director (254) 742-9706 Gary.Jacobs@tx.usda.gov 

Belvia Stevenson Regional HR Specialist (254) 742-9705 Belvia.Stevenson@tx.usda.gov 

LaWanda Anderson Budget Analyst (254) 742-9783 LaWanda.Anderson@tx.usda.gov 

Robyn Hanley Management Assistant (254) 742-9739 Robyn.Hanley@tx.usda.gov 

Andrew McSweeney Procurement Technician (254) 742-9738 Andrew.McSweeney@tx.usda.gov 

 

    

  

 

 

    

Name Title Phone Email 

Single Family Housing    

Regina Wilcox Acting SFH Program Director (254) 742-9761 Regina.Wilcox@tx.usda.gov 

Joyce McGlothlin Housing Specialist (254) 742-9763 Joyce.McGlothlin@tx.usda.gov 

Olivia Pinon Housing Specialist (254) 742-9769 Olivia.Pinon@tx.usda.gov 

Jonas Reyes Housing Specialist (915) 855-1229 x103 Jonas.Reyes@tx.usda.gov 

LaQuala George Housing Specialist (254) 742-9758 Laquala.George@tx.usda.gov 

Bailey Gerrard Housing Technician (254) 742-9782 Bailey.Gerrard@tx.usda.gov 

 
 
 
 
 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE PROGRAM STAFF 

 
Main Number……………………………………………………………………………………. (254) 742-9720 

 
Fax Number………………………………………………………………………………………. (844) 496-8121 
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Multi-Family Housing    

Jonathan Bell MFH Program Director (254) 742-9764 Jonathan.Bell@tx.usda.gov 

Kerry Elder Architect (254) 742-9755 Kerry.Elder@tx.usda.gov 

JoAnn Sette Appraiser (979) 213-4737 JoAnn.Sette@tx.usda.gov 

Melissa Drewry Housing Specialist (254) 742-9748 Melissa.Drewry@tx.usda.gov 

Kenneth Earl Housing Specialist (254) 742-9766 Kenneth.Earl@tx.usda.gov 

Amanda Ayers Housing Specialist (254) 742-9778 Amanda.Ayers@tx.usda.gov 

Nekeidra Braddock Housing Technician (254) 742-9760 Nekeidra.Braddock@tx.usda.gov 

Penny Matthews Housing Technician (254) 742-9768 Penny.Matthews@tx.usda.gov 

 

 
 

Name Title Phone Email 

Daniel Torres Business & Coop Program Director (254) 742-9756 Daniel.Torres@tx.usda.gov 

Billy Curb Business & Coop Specialist/Energy (254) 742-9775 Billy.Curb@tx.usda.gov 

Vicki Tettleton Business & Coop Specialist/Energy (940) 627-3531 x114 Vicki.Tettleton@tx.usda.gov 

Michael Self Business & Coop Specialist (254) 742-9779 Michael.Self@tx.usda.gov 

Katelyn Hunt Business & Coop Specialist (254) 742-9777 Katelyn.Hunt@tx.usda.gov 

Janet Sanderson Business & Coop Specialist (254)742-9774 Janet.Sanderson@tx.usda.gov 

Tommie McFalls Business & Coop Technician (254) 742-9776 Tommie.McFalls@tx.usda.gov 

April Santos Business & Coop Technician (254) 742-9773 April.Santos@tx.usda.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 
BUSINESS & COOPERATIVE PROGRAM STAFF 

 
Main Number……………………………………………………………………………………. (254) 742-9780 
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Name Title Phone Email 

Michael Canales Community Program Director (254) 742-9787 Michael.Canales@tx.usda.gov 

Dagmar Babcock Civil Engineer (254) 742-9792 Dagmar.Babcock@tx.usda.gov 

Robert Green Engineer / Assistant SEC (254) 742-9791 Robert.Green@tx.usda.gov 

Jerry Moore Community Program Specialist (254) 742-9786 Jerry.Moore@tx.usda.gov 

Connie Petru Community Program Specialist (254) 742-9793 Connie.Petru@tx.usda.gov 

Elizabeth Sherrod Community Program Specialist (254) 742-9788 Elizabeth.Sherrod@tx.usda.gov 

Vivian Klecker Community Program Specialist (806) 468-8600 Vivian.Klecker@tx.usda.gov 

Todd Powell Community Program Specialist (325) 201-9843 Todd.Powell@tx.usda.gov 

Angela Richardson Community Program Specialist (979) 542-0081 Angela.Richardson@tx.usda.gov 

Dennis Wilson Community Program Technician (254) 742-9784 Dennis.Wilson@tx.usda.gov 

Todd English Community Program Technician (254) 742-9785 Todd.English@tx.usda.gov 

 
  

 
COMMUNITY PROGRAM STAFF 
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Area #1 – Area Director Clyde Jenkins 

 

 
 

Name Title Email 

Clyde Jenkins Area Director Clyde.Jenkins@tx.usda.gov 

Amy Sudbury Area Specialist Amy.Sudbury@tx.usda.gov 

Melanie Haddock Area Specialist Melanie.Haddock@tx.usda.gov 

Melissa Torrez Area Technician Melissa.Torrez@tx.usda.gov 

Adam Chapa Area Technician Adam.Chapa@tx.usda.gov 

 

 
 

Name Title Email 

Cassie Pfeiffer Area Specialist Cassie.Pfeiffer@tx.usda.gov 

Brownie Smith Area Technician Brownie.Smith@tx.usda.gov 

Jane Gonzales Area Technician Jane.Gonzales@tx.usda.gov 

Nora Salazar Area Assistant Nora.Salazar@tx.usda.gov 

 
  

Amarillo Area Office – Potter County     Phone:  (806) 468-8600 

6565 Amarillo Boulevard West, Suite C     Fax: (844) 325-7481 

Amarillo, TX 79106 
County Coverage: Armstrong, Briscoe, Carson, Castro, Childress, Collingsworth, Dallam, Deaf Smith, Donley, Gray, Hall, Hansford, 
Hartley, Hemphill, Hutchinson, Lipscomb, Moore, Ochiltree, Oldham, Parmer, Potter, Randall, Roberts, Sherman, Swisher and Wheeler 

Lubbock Area Office – Lubbock County     Phone:  (806) 785-5644 

6113 – 43rd Street, Suite B      Fax: (844) 325-7515 

Lubbock, TX 79407 
County Coverage: Bailey, Cochran, Crosby, Dickens, Floyd, Garza, Hale, Hockley, King, Lamb, Lubbock, Lynn, Motley, Terry and Yoakum 
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Area #2 – Area Director Rick Florence 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Rick Florence Area Director Rick.Florence@tx.usda.gov 

Padmaja Sathyanarayan Area Specialist Padmaja.Sathyanarayan@tx.usda.gov 

Kathy Smith Area Specialist Kathy.Smith@tx.usda.gov 

Rose Gonzalez Area Specialist Rose.Gonzalez@tx.usda.gov 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Mary Betts Area Assistant Mary.Betts@tx.usda.gov 

 
Name Title Email 

Deborah Wright Area Specialist Deborah.Wright@tx.usda.gov 

Megan Sharp Area Specialist Megan.Sharp@tx.usda.gov 

Odilia MacWilliams Area Technician Lilly.Macwilliams@tx.usda.gov 

   

 

Georgetown Area Office – Williamson County    Phone:  (512) 863-6502 

505 West University Ave., Suite G     Fax: (844) 496-7947 

Georgetown, TX 78626 
County Coverage: Bastrop, Blanco, Burnet, Caldwell, Fayette, Hays, Lee, Llano, Travis and Williamson 

Edna Area Office – Jackson County     Phone:  (361) 782-7151 

700 North Wells, Room 204      Fax: (844) 496-7920 

Edna, TX 77957 
County Coverage: Calhoun, DeWitt, Goliad, Gonzales, Jackson, Lavaca and Victoria 

Angleton Area Office – Brazoria  County     Phone:  (979) 549-0215 

711 N. Velasco, Suite B       Fax: (844) 496-7063 

Angleton, TX 77515 
County Coverage: Austin, Brazoria, Colorado, Fort Bend, Galveston, Matagorda and Wharton 
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Area #3 – Area Director Allen Lambright 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Allen Lambright Area Director Allen.Lambright@tx.usda.gov 

Susan Stoneham Assistant Area Director Sue.Stoneham@tx,.usda.gov 

Beto Sauceda Area Specialist Hilberto.Sauceda@tx.usda.gov 

Starr Magee Area Specialist Starr.Magee@tx.usda.gov 

Traci Bondarenko Area Technician Traci.Bondarenko@tx.usda.gov 

Troy Spencer Area Technician Troy.Spencer@tx.usda.gov 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Kevin Whitright Area Specialist Kevin.Whitright@tx.usda.gov 

Michelle Brown Area Technician Michelle.Brown@tx.usda.gov 

Marie-Anne Hemond Area Technician Marie-Anne.Hemond@tx.usda.gov 

 
  

McKinney Area Office – Collin County     Phone:  (972) 542-0081 

1404 N. McDonald, Suite 300      Fax: (844) 496-8032 

McKinney, TX 75071 
County Coverage: Collin, Cooke, Dallas, Denton, Fannin, Grayson, Hunt, Kaufman, Palo Pinto, Parker, Rockwall and Tarrant 

Decatur Area Office – Wise County     Phone:  (940) 627-3531 

1604 West Business 380, Suite 100     Fax: (844) 496-7907 

Decatur, TX 76234 
County Coverage: Archer, Baylor, Clay, Cottle, Foard, Hardeman, Jack, Montague, Wichita, Wilbarger, Wise and Young 
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Area #4 – Area Director Yolanda Collins 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Yolanda Collins Area Director Yolanda.Collins@tx.usda.gov 

Jerry Wilson Area Specialist Jerry.Wilson@tx.usda.gov 

Derrick Gibson Area Technician Derrick.Gibson@tx.usda.gov 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Dequiece Newson Area Specialist Dequiece.Newson@tx.usda.gov 

Donald Poland Area Specialist Donald.Poland@tx.usda.gov 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Randall Verner Assistant Area Director Randall.Verner@tx.usda.gov 

Jacki Brown Area Specialist Jacki.Brown@tx.usda.gov 

Tammy Forsyth Area Specialist Tammy.Forsyth@tx.usda.gov 

A.C. Swiger Area Technician Ac.Swiger@tx.usda.gov 

 
  

Canton Area Office – Van Zandt County     Phone:  (903) 567-6051 

700 Trade Days Boulevard, Suite 3     Fax: (844) 496-7184 

Canton, TX 75103 
County Coverage: Anderson, Henderson, Rains, Smith, Van Zandt and Wood 
 

Henderson Area Office – Rusk County     Phone:  (903) 657-8221 

1305 South Main, Suite 103      Fax: (844) 496-7979 

Henderson, TX 75654 
County Coverage: Camp, Cherokee, Gregg, Harrison, Marion, Panola, Rusk and Upshur 
 

Mount Pleasant Area Office – Titus County    Phone:  (903) 572-5411 

1809 W. Ferguson Road, Suite E     Fax: (844) 494-5682 

Mount Pleasant, TX 75455 
County Coverage: Bowie, Cass, Delta, Franklin, Hopkins, Lamar, Morris, Red River and Titus 
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Area #5 – Area Director Sandra Micklitz 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Sandra Micklitz Area Director Sandra.Micklitz@tx.usda.gov 

Joice Wilke Area Specialist Joice.Wilke@tx.usda.gov 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Terri Chenoweth Area Specialist Terri.Chenoweth@tx.usda.gov 

Michael Gunner Area Specialist Michael.Gunner@tx.usda.gov 

Melony Hennig Area Specialist Jill.Hennig@tx.usda.gov 

J. Tyler Area Technician J.Tyler@tx.usda.gov 

Kathy Ballesteros Area Technician Kathy.Ballesteros@tx.usda.gov 

 
  

Bryan Area Office –Brazos County     Phone:  (979) 846-0548 

3833 South Texas Avenue, Suite 117     Fax: (844) 496-7178 

Bryan, TX 77802 
County Coverage: Brazos, Burleson, Grimes, Leon, Madison, Robertson and Washington 

Hillsboro Area Office – Hill County     Phone:  (254) 582-7328 

1502 Highway 77 North       Fax: (844) 496-7984 

Hillsboro, TX 76645 
County Coverage: Bell, Bosque, Coryell, Ellis, Erath, Falls, Freestone, Hamilton, Hill, Hood, Johnson, Lampasas, Limestone, McLennan, 
Milam, Mills, Navarro, San Saba and Somervell 
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Area #6 – Area Director Sabrina Glenn 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Sabrina Glenn Area Director Sabrina.Glenn@tx.usda.gov 

Bonita Davidson Area Specialist Bonita.Davidson@tx.usda.gov 

Melaney Morris Area Technician Melaney.Morris@tx.usda.gov 

Jenny Cauble Area Assistant Jenny.Cauble@tx.usda.gov 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Susan Thompson Area Specialist Susan.Thompson@tx.usda.gov 

Renee Young Area Technician Renee.Young@tx.usda.gov 

Tiffany Nauls Area Assistant Tiffany.Nauls@tx.usda.gov 

 
  

Lufkin Area Office – Angelina County     Phone:  (936) 634-9900 

1520 East Denman, Suite 104      Fax: (844) 496-8022 

Lufkin, TX 75901 
County Coverage: Angelina, Hardin, Houston, Jasper, Jefferson, Nacogdoches, Newton, Orange, Polk, Sabine, San Augustine, San 
Jacinto, Shelby, Trinity and Tyler 
 

Huntsville Area Office – Walker County     Phone:  (936) 291-1901 

2 Financial Plaza, Suite 745      Fax: (844) 496-7990 

Huntsville, TX 77340 
County Coverage: Chambers, Harris, Liberty, Montgomery, Walker and Waller 
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Area #7 –Area Director Guadalupe Valdes 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Guadalupe Valdes Area Director Guadalupe.Valdes@tx.usda.gov 

Adolfo Menendez Assistant Area Director Gilberto.Menendez@tx.usda.gov 

Betty Soto Area Specialist Betty.Soto@tx.usda.gov 

Jimmie Kolodziej Area Specialist Jimmie.Kolodziej@tx.usda.gov 

Lexie Potter Area Technician Lexie.Potter@tx.usda.gov 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Deann Dowdy Area Specialist Deann.Dowdy@tx.usda.gov 

Stella Cano Area Technician Stella.Cano@tx.usda.gov 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Jaime Maldonado Area Specialist Jaime.Maldonado@tx.usda.gov 

Berenise Lopez Area Technician Berenise.Lopez@tx.usda.gov 

Nancy Gonzales Area Technician Nancy.Gonzales@tx.usda.gov 

Martha Martinez Area Assistant Martha.Martinez@tx.usda.gov 

Seguin Area Office – Guadalupe County     Phone:  (830) 372-1043 

3251 North Highway 123 Bypass     Fax: (844) 496-8091 

Seguin, TX 78155 
County Coverage: Atascosa, Bexar, Comal, Guadalupe, Karnes and Wilson 

Fredericksburg Area Office – Gillespie County    Phone:  (830) 997-8902 

1906 North Llano, Room 102      Fax: (844) 496-7938 

Fredericksburg, TX 78624 
County Coverage: Bandera, Frio, Gillespie, Kendall, Kerr and Medina 

Uvalde Area Office – Uvalde County     Phone:  (830) 278-2014  

101 Weeping Willow        Fax: (844) 496-8129 

Uvalde, TX 78801 
County Coverage: Dimmit, Edwards, Kinney, La Salle, Maverick, Real, Uvalde, Val Verde and Zavala 
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Area #8 – Area Director Roel Gomez  

 

 
Name Title Email 

Roel Gomez Area Director Roel.Gomez@tx.usda.gov 

Gloria Reyes Area Specialist  Goria.Reyes@tx.usda.gov 

Roberto Rodriguez Area Specialist Roberto.Rodriguez@tx.usda.gov 

Jose Ascencio Area Specialist Jose.Ascencio@tx.usda.gov 

Hilda Reyes Area Specialist Hilda.Reyes@tx.usda.gov 

Maria Silva Area Technician Maria.Silva@tx.usda.gov 

Enedina Suarez Area Technician Enedina.Suarez@tx.usda.gov 

 
Name Title Email 

Yvonne Garza Area Specialist Yvonne.Garza@tx.usda.gov 

James Teeter Area Technician James.Teeter@tx.usda.gov 

 
Name Title Email 

Eric Haner Area Specialist Eric.Haner@tx.usda.gov 

 

 

Edinburg Area Office – Hidalgo County     Phone:  (956) 383-4928 

2514 South Veterans Blvd., Ste 4     Fax: (844) 496-7917 

Edinburg, TX 78539 
County Coverage: Cameron, Hidalgo, Starr and Willacy 
 

Alice Area Office – Jim Wells County     Phone:  (361) 664-0455 

2287 North Texas Blvd, Suite 1      Fax: (844) 496-7057 

Alice, TX 78332 
County Coverage: Aransas, Bee, Duval, Jim Wells, Kenedy, Kleberg, Live Oak, McMullen, Nueces, Refugio and San Patricio 
 

Hebbronville Area Office – Jim Hogg County    Phone:  (361) 527-3253 

1700 North Smith Street, Suite A     Fax: (844) 496-7976 

Hebbronville, TX 78361 
County Coverage: Jim Hogg, Brooks, Zapata and Webb 
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Area #9 – Area Director John Perkins  

 

 
Name Title Email 

John Perkins Area Director John.Perkins@tx.usda.gov 

Daila McAnally Area Specialist Daila.McAnally@tx.usda.gov 

Sylvia Morales Area Specialist Sylvia.Morales@tx.usda.gov 

Yolanda Arredondo Area Assistant Yolanda.Arredondo@tx.usda.gov 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Patricia Russell Area Technician Patricia.Russell@tx.usda.gov 

Mary Stefanick Area Technician Mary.Stefanick@tx.usda.gov 

 
  

Fort Stockton Area Office – Pecos County    Phone:  (432) 336-7585 

2306 West Dickinson Blvd, Suite 2     Fax: (844) 496-7933 

Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
County Coverage: Andrews, Borden, Crane, Dawson, Ector, Gaines, Howard, Loving, Martin, Midland, Pecos, Reeves, Terrell, Upton, 
Ward and Winkler 
 

El Paso Area Office – El Paso County     Phone:  (915) 855-1229 

11940 Don Haskins Drive, Suite E1     Fax: (844) 496-7923 

El Paso, TX 79936 
County Coverage: Brewster, Culberson, El Paso, Hudspeth, Jeff Davis and Presidio 
 

mailto:John.Perkins@tx.usda.gov
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Area #10 – Area Director John Powell  

 

 
Name Title Email 

John Powell Area Director John.Powell@tx.usda.gov 

Cheryl Reed Area Specialist Cheryl.Reed@tx.usda.gov 

Clint Furlow Area Specialist Clint.Furlow@tx.usda.gov 

Deborah Dunson Area Technician Deborah.Dunson@tx.usda.gov 

Joliene Fike Area Technician Joliene.Fike@tx.usda.gov 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Claudia Sanchez Area Technician Claudia.Sanchez@tx.usda.gov 

Mae Newman Area Assistant Mae.Newman@tx.usda.gov 

 

 
Name Title Email 

Jason Luna Area Specialist Jason.Luna@tx.usda.gov 

Virginia Mendoza Area Technician Virginia.Mendoza@tx.usda.gov 

 

Abilene Area Office – Taylor County     Phone:  (325) 690-6162 

4400 Buffalo Gap Road, Suite 4150     Fax: (844) 496-7052 

Abilene, TX 79606 
County Coverage: Fisher, Haskell, Jones, Kent, Knox, Mitchell, Nolan, Scurry, Stonewall and Taylor 

Brownwood Area Office – Brown County    Phone:  (325) 643-1585 

2608 Highway 377 South, Suite A     Fax: (844) 496-7175 

Brownwood, TX 76801 
County Coverage: Brown, Callahan, Coleman, Comanche, Eastland, Runnels, Shackelford, Stephens and Throckmorton 
 

Ozona Area Office – Crockett County     Phone:  (325) 392-2301 

Post Office Box 1149       Fax: (844) 496-8047  

201 E 11th Street 

Ozona, TX 76943 
County Coverage: Coke, Concho, Crockett, Glasscock, Irion, Kimble, Mason, McCulloch, Menard, Reagan, Schleicher, Sterling, Sutton 
and Tom Green 
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